No building or structure hereafter erected or altered in an R-4 District shall exceed one (1) 

story in height or fifteen (15) feet, except as provided in Article XIX of this Zoning Ordinance, 

Section 1 1 .03 - Space requirements. 

(a) The minimum unit area of premises used or occupied by each trailer shall be two 

thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet, clearly defined on the ground by stakes, 

posts, or other markers, except that where a separate parking area is provided on 

the trailer camp lot for motor vehicles and no motor vehicles are parked on the 

trailer unit area, that the minimum unit area of the premises used or occupied by

[...]

No building or structure hereafter erected or altered in an R-4 District shall exceed one (1) story in 

height or fifteen 

(15) feet, except as provided in Article XIX of this Zoning Ordinance. 

Section 1 1.03 - Space requirements. 

(a) The minimum unit area of premises used or occupied by each trailer shall be two thousand five 

hundred 

(2,500) square feet, clearly defined on the ground by stakes, posts, or other markers, except 

that where a separate parking area is provided on the trailer camp lot for motor vehicles and no 

motor vehicles are parked on the trailer unit area, that the minimum unit area of the premises